IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

Shaul Stern, et al.,)
Plaintiffs,))
v.) CIVIL ACTION NO. 00-2602-RCL
The Islamic Republic of Iran, et al.,)
Defendants.)
))
Susan Weinstein, et al.,)
Plaintiffs,	
v.) CIVIL ACTION NO. 00-2601-RCL
The Islamic Republic of Iran, et al.,)
Defendants.)
))
Jenny Rubin, et al.,)
Plaintiffs,)
v.) CIVIL ACTION NO. 01-1655-RMU
The Islamic Republic of Iran, et al.,)
Defendants.)
))
Seth Charles Ben Haim, et al.,)
Plaintiffs,) CIVIL ACTION NO. 02-1811-RCL
v.) CIVIL ACTION NO. 08-520-RCL
The Islamic Republic of Iran, et al.,)
Defendants.)
)

Ruth Calderon-Cardona, et al.,)
Plaintiffs,)
v.) MISC. NO. 14-648
Democratic People's Republic of Korea, et al.,))
Defendants.))
Mary Nell Wyatt, et al.,)
Plaintiffs,)
v.) CIVIL ACTION NO. 08-502-RCL
Syrian Arab Republic, et al.,))
Defendants.)
)

PLAINTIFFS-JUDGMENT CREDITORS PRELIMINARY RESPONSE TO INTERNET CORPORATION FOR ASSIGNED NAME AND NUMBERS' MOTION TO QUASH WRIT OF ATTACHMENT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

INTRODUCTION	2
FACTS	5
A. Procedural Background	5
B. ICANN's Motion to Quash	6
C. Plaintiffs' Need for Additional Discovery	10
1. Impeaching Documents Demonstrate ICANN's Misleading Position	10
2. Discovery Sought by Plaintiffs.	11
ARGUMENT	16
A. Procedural Framework	16
B. The Court Should Approve a Discovery Period	18
CONCLUSION	22

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

Brooks v. Kerry, 2014 WL 1285948, *9 (D.D.C. March 31, 2014)	18
CXS Transp., Inc. v. Denardo, 2013 WL 1213067, *7 (E.D. Mich. March 25, 2013)	18
Dinkel v. Medstar Health, Inc., 286 F.R.D. 28, 31 (D.D.C. 2012)	19
Falicia v. Advanced Tenant Services, Inc., 235 F.R.D. 5, 7 (D.D.C. 2006)	16
Lumber Liquidators, Inc. v. Sullivan, 939 F. Supp. 2d 57, 59-60 (D. Mass. 2013)	16
Richie v. Vilsack, 287 F.R.D. 103, 105 (D.D.C. 2012)	19
Salinas v. AT&T Corp., 2008 WL 8053983 (S.D. Tex. March 5, 2008)	18
Seed Co., Ltd. v. Westerman, 840 F. Supp. 2d 116, 121 (D.D.C. 2012)	19
STATUTES	
<u>State</u>	
District of Columbia Code and Superior Court Rules. Rule 69(a)(1)	16, 17
D.C. Code § 16-544	17
D.C. Code sections 16-551 and 16-553	17
D.C. Code § 16-556	17, 21

D.C. Code Section 16-550
District of Columbia Superior Court Rule 69-I(a) and (b)
D.C. Code § 551
D.C. Code § 553
D.C. Code §§ 16-522, 16-553
D.C. Sup. Ct. Rule 69-I(d) 21
D.C. Code § 16-556
D.C. Sup. Ct. Rule 69-I(e)
<u>Federal</u>
Fed. R. Civ. P. Rule 69(a)
Fed. R. Civ. P. Rule 69(a)(1)
Fed. R. Civ. P. Rule 69(a)(2)
Federal Rule 56
